Appendix 1: Proposed amendments to Executive actions at Quarter Three 2021/22

Executive
of

16/02/21

13/04/21

23/06/21

Report

‘Final Report of the Adult Social
Care and Services Scrutiny Panel
- Physical Activity for Older
People (aged 65 plus) - Service
Response’

‘Community Asset Transfers’

‘Reducing Empty Homes in
Middlesbrough’

Action

PROPOSED ACTION 10 - A list of the
vehicles that have been designated as
wheelchair accessible under Section 167 of
the Equality Act 2010 are listed on the
Middlesbrough Council website. Dementia
Friends Sessions delivered to
approximately 40 Boro Taxi Drivers.

That a future report be presented to
Executive, outlining the outcome of the
financial appraisal and recommendations
for approval of each community asset
transfer, based on its own merits following
appropriate due diligence.

That community asset transfer policy be
actioned for potential execution of
community asset transfer leases for
Brambles Farm Community Centre CC,
Langridge Initiative Centre, The
International Centre and 22 Holylake,
subject to appropriate expressions of
interest and submission of business cases.

That the Community Asset Transfer Policy
be refreshed alongside the Community
Governance Review process, currently
being progressed.

That the creation of a full time role within
the Revenue and Benefits Service on an
'invest to save' basis, to reduce avoidance
and increase the collection of Council Tax
on empty homes, be approved.

Owner

PH

ECS

FIN

Agreed
Due Date

31/12/21

31/10/21

31/10/21

31/10/21

31/10/21

Proposed
Revised
Due Date

31/03/22

30/04/22

30/04/22

30/04/22

30/05/22



