## Appendix 1: Proposed amendments to Executive actions at Quarter Three 2021/22

Executive of	Report	Action	Owner	Agreed Due Date	Proposed Revised Due Date
16/02/21	'Final Report of the Adult Social Care and Services Scrutiny Panel - Physical Activity for Older People (aged 65 plus) - Service Response'	PROPOSED ACTION 10 - A list of the vehicles that have been designated as wheelchair accessible under Section 167 of the Equality Act 2010 are listed on the Middlesbrough Council website. Dementia Friends Sessions delivered to approximately 40 Boro Taxi Drivers.	PH	31/12/21	31/03/22
13/04/21	'Community Asset Transfers'	That a future report be presented to Executive, outlining the outcome of the financial appraisal and recommendations for approval of each community asset transfer, based on its own merits following appropriate due diligence.	ECS	31/10/21	30/04/22
		That community asset transfer policy be actioned for potential execution of community asset transfer leases for Brambles Farm Community Centre CC, Langridge Initiative Centre, The International Centre and 22 Holylake, subject to appropriate expressions of interest and submission of business cases.		31/10/21	30/04/22
		That the Community Asset Transfer Policy be refreshed alongside the Community Governance Review process, currently being progressed.		31/10/21	30/04/22
23/06/21	'Reducing Empty Homes in Middlesbrough'	That the creation of a full time role within the Revenue and Benefits Service on an 'invest to save' basis, to reduce avoidance and increase the collection of Council Tax on empty homes, be approved.	FIN	31/10/21	30/05/22